The mission of the Calaveras Child Care Council (CCCC) supports the development of affordable, accessible, quality child care which promotes the success of all children, their families, and the economy of our communities

Calaveras Child Care Council Calaveras County Office of Education 185 S. Main Street, Angels Camp June 20 2023 9:00am

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Sheri Noble, Council Coordinator (209) 754-1075 at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting. Notification in advance will allow reasonable arrangements to be made to ensure accessibility to this meeting. Government Code 54954.2 (a)

Minutes

1. Call to Order - Introductions-

Kristi LeRette called the meeting to order at 9:08am. Council Present: Alissa Bain, Kristi LeRette, Katie

Abresch, Rochelle Sweet, Karen Frazier

Absent: Jeanette Allen, Sarah Kelly

Staff: Sheri Noble

2. Public Comment

Members of the public will be provided an opportunity to address the Council on items of public interest within the Council's jurisdiction not listed on the agenda. Public comment is accepted on all agenda items as they are addressed. **None**

110110

3. Approval of June 20, 2023 Agenda (Action Item)

Motion: Alissa Bain Second: Karen Frazier

Ayes: Rochelle Sweet, Katie Abresch

Abstentions: Opposed:

4. Approval of May 16, 2023 Minutes (Action Item)

Motion: Karen Frazier Second: Alissa Bain

Ayes: Rochelle Sweet, Katie Abresch,

Abstentions: Opposed

5. Brown Act Training

Jerry Simmons, from YM&C Legal Services presented a training on the Brown Act and how the Brown Act pertains to the Calaveras Child Care Council.

The mission of the Calaveras Child Care Council (CCCC) supports the development of affordable, accessible, quality child care which promotes the success of all children, their families, and the economy of our communities

- 6. California Budget Update (Discussion)
 Sheri distributed information on the Calaveras May
 Revise Budget and how the budget may affect the early
 learning field. Sheri will bring further information to the
 August meeting.
- 7. CCCC Upcoming Meetings (Discussion)
 - No CCCC meeting in July
 - Tuesday, August 15th CCCC meeting-Calaveras County Office of Education (Approval of CCCC Budget)
- 8. Announcements and Adjournments-10:39am